receipt of the show cause notice, so as to why – 

(i) The concessional rate of duty under Notification No. 99/2011-
Customs dated 09.11.2011, should not be denied to them in respect 
of Bills of Entry shown in Annexure –A attached. 

(ii) The goods valued at Rs.4,37,26,323/- (Rupees Four Crores 
Thirty Seven Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred and 
Twenty Three Only) imported under the Bills of Entry mentioned at 
Annexure-A, where the goods are not available for seizure should not 
be held liable to confiscation under Section 111(d), Section 111(m) 
Section 111(o) and Section 111(q) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(iii)  The duty exemption as detailed in Annexure-A to the tune of 
Rs.56,75,676/-(Rupees Fifty Six Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Six 
Hundred and Seventy Six Only) availed by the importer vide 
Notification No. 99/2011 dated 09.11.2011 (SAFTA) should not be 
denied and the same should not be demanded & recovered from 
them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(vi) Interest leviable under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,